

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Dhori Area

Name of Work: Miscellaneous civil work including cleaning of drain ,bushes and septic tank at Central Hospital ,Dhori premises under GM unit, Dhori Area.

| | | | | | |
|---|--|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| | Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department) | Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department | | |
| ITC Not Available | Works Contract | Bidder's Status (Mandatory) | Rate of GST (in %) | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) |
| Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : | | Select | 18.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

PRICE SCHEDULE
 (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | NUMBER # | TEXT # |
|----------|--|----------|--------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Sl. No. | Item Description | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. | 5457.5 | sqm | 10.19 | 55611.93 | INR Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eleven and Paise Ninety Two Only |
| 2 | Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared. | 5056.25 | sqm | 5.25 | 26545.31 | INR Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Thirty One Only |
| 3 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil | 276.62 | cum | 167.3 | 46278.53 | INR Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Three Only |
| 4 | Carriage of Earth including loading, unloading and stacking with one km lead. Earth | 314.12 | Cum | 140.55 | 44149.57 | INR Forty Four Thousand One Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Fifty Seven Only |
| 5 | cleaning of septic tank with all required tools and tacles as per inst of EIC. | 45.5 | cum | 1204.2 | 54791.10 | INR Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Ten Only |
| 6 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) | 15.5 | Cum | 6546.08 | 101464.24 | INR One Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Twenty Four Only |

| | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------------|--------|---------|------------------|---|
| 7 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) . | 158 | Sqm | 222.12 | 35094.96 | INR Thirty Five Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Ninety Six Only |
| 8 | Providing, hoisting and fixing upto floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like including the cost of required centring, shuttering, finishing smooth sills and the like including the cost of required centring, shuttering, finishing smooth with 6 mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) on exposed surfaces complete but excluding cost of reinforcement with 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size). | 1.08 | cum | 8352.69 | 9020.91 | INR Nine Thousand & Twenty and Paise Ninety One Only |
| 9 | Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars | 64.8 | kg | 94.21 | 6104.81 | INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Eighty One Only |
| 10 | Carriage of building rubbish including loading, unloading and stacking with one km lead. Lime moorum building rubbish | 23.5 | Cum | 112.45 | 2642.58 | INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty Eight Only |
| 11 | Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge:In cement mortar | 13.5 | Cum | 1194.44 | 16124.94 | INR Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Ninety Four Only |
| 12 | 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) | 80 | Sqm | 293.13 | 23450.40 | INR Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty and Paise Forty Only |
| 13 | Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil. | 1766 | sqm | 19.77 | 34913.82 | INR Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Eighty Two Only |
| 14 | Supplying and spreading of stone dust as per inst of EIC | 75 | cum | 1009.08 | 75681.00 | INR Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty One Only |
| 15 | Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC | 1.000 | Nos | 0.00 | 0.00 | INR Zero Only |
| Total in Figures | | | | | 531874.08 | INR Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Eight Only |
| Quoted Rate in Figures | | | Select | | 0.00 | INR Zero Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words | | INR Zero Only | | | | |